FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

04-10-2001



101671197

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type X New Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
Document ID #	o Tunc Assignment ective Date n Day Year		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Crabby Bob's Seafood, Inc.	01012001		
Formerly Compatible Co	Acceptation		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other	Association		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Crabby Bob's Franchise Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2434 Vista Way			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Oceanside CA	92054		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s	Zip Code pe recorded is an I the receiving party is I the United States, an I domestic Should be attached. Sust be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3/2001 GTDN11 00000209 2149198 40.00 DP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0912

	PTO-1618E
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Recei	iving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (619) 234-4525			
Name William R. Kuntz, Jr	•		
Address (line 1) Merrill, Schultz & W	olds, Limited		
Address (line 2) 401 West A Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 2550			
Address (line 4) San Diego, CA 92101			
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) o	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or to			
	-	on Number(s)	
Trademark Application Number	2149198	or Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	<u> </u>	
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
		40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	Sed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	¥	
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
William R. Kuntz, Jr.	Mala RKunty	3/16/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this _____ day of January, 2001 by Crabby Bob's Seafood, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Crabby Bob's Franchise Corp., a California corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts:

- A. Assignor is a former subsidiary of Pacific Ocean Restaurants, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Pacific"). CB Georgia Acquisition, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("CB Georgia"), and Assignee are current subsidiaries of Pacific.
- B. In March 1998, Assignor acquired the "Crabby Bob's Seafood" trade name and service mark from Safari USA, Inc. ("Safari"), including a pending application filed by Safari to register the service mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"). The service mark was registered in the USPTO under Certificate of Registration No. 2,149,198 dated April 7, 1998 (the "Mark"). Assignment of the Mark from Safari to Assignor was recorded in the USPTO on October 10, 2000.
- C. On November 15, 2000, Assignor assigned the "Crabby Bob's Seafood" trade name and the Mark to CB Georgia, its sister corporation. On November 17, 2000, Pacific sold all of the outstanding shares of Assignor, excluding the trade name and Mark.
- D. Pacific organized Assignee for the purpose of owning and franchising the Crabby Bob's Seafood restaurant concept and as part of the reorganization of the Pacific subsidiaries, CB Georgia assigned and transferred the Mark to Assignee.
 - E. Assignee now desires to record the assignment of the Mark in the USPTO. NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed:

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by this Assignment does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

CRABBY BOB'S SEAFOOD, INC., a California corporation

Gary R. Coburn, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0914 State of California County of San Diego

On Telegrap 15, 2001 before me, Susan lace Newton Integral personally appeared Sary R. Cobern personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SUSAN MARIE HUSTED
Commission # 1248478
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0915